

**TABULATION OF BIDS  
NAPLES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
Taxiway "A" Imp. & Holding Bay  
July 12, 2016**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT  
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED JULY 12, 2016.

Ron D. Ridenour Jr.

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		O-A-K Florida, Inc		Wright Construction Group, Inc.		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
<b>BASE BID</b>														
1	GP-105-2	1	LS	Mobilization	\$52,974.00	\$52,974.00	\$100,170.00	\$100,170.00	\$160,422.64	\$160,422.64	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$500,211.00	\$500,211.00
2	P-101-5.1	4,900	SY	Pavement Removal	\$2.00	\$9,800.00	\$1.63	\$7,987.00	\$3.27	\$16,023.00	\$12.50	\$61,250.00	\$5.46	\$26,754.00
3	P-152-4.1	3,050	CY	Embankment in Place	\$13.23	\$40,351.50	\$10.36	\$31,598.00	\$39.30	\$119,865.00	\$35.50	\$108,275.00	\$38.06	\$116,083.00
4	P-156-5.1a	1,080	LF	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	\$1.86	\$2,008.80	\$1.11	\$1,198.80	\$1.14	\$1,231.20	\$2.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.95	\$9,666.00
5	P-156-5.1b	6	EA	Temporary Inlet Protection	\$105.40	\$632.40	\$139.33	\$835.98	\$143.28	\$859.68	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.70	\$1,504.20
6	P-156-5.1c	40	L.F.	Floating Turbidity Barrier	\$18.12	\$724.80	\$8.92	\$356.80	\$9.17	\$366.80	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$41.78	\$1,671.20
7	P-156-5.1d	320	LF	Synthetic Bales	\$8.68	\$2,777.60	\$11.15	\$3,568.00	\$11.47	\$3,670.40	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$14.33	\$4,585.60
8	P-156-5.1e	1	EA	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	\$1,475.25	\$1,475.25	\$1,750.66	\$1,750.66	\$1,742.42	\$1,742.42	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,207.58	\$5,207.58
9	P-211-5.1	1,850	CY	Limerock Base Course	\$59.76	\$110,556.00	\$54.86	\$101,491.00	\$56.27	\$104,099.50	\$60.00	\$111,000.00	\$76.00	\$140,600.00
10	P-401-8.1.1	1,900	TON	Bituminous Surface Course	\$310.00	\$589,000.00	\$184.42	\$350,398.00	\$189.63	\$360,297.00	\$198.55	\$377,245.00	\$166.00	\$315,400.00
11	P-602-5.1	2,100	GAL	Bituminous Prime Coat	\$4.46	\$9,366.00	\$4.35	\$9,135.00	\$4.47	\$9,387.00	\$4.70	\$9,870.00	\$1.85	\$3,885.00
12	P-603-5.1	820	GAL	Bituminous Tack Coat	\$4.46	\$3,657.20	\$4.02	\$3,296.40	\$4.13	\$3,386.60	\$4.35	\$3,567.00	\$3.00	\$2,460.00
13	P-620-5.1.1	920	S.F.	Temporary Painted Pavement Marking, without Reflective Media	\$1.25	\$1,150.00	\$8.08	\$7,433.60	\$2.29	\$2,106.80	\$8.70	\$8,004.00	\$2.39	\$2,198.80
14	P-620-5.1.2	4,560	S.F.	Permanent Painted Pavement Marking, without Reflective Media	\$1.55	\$7,068.00	\$1.67	\$7,615.20	\$2.40	\$10,944.00	\$1.80	\$8,208.00	\$2.51	\$11,445.60
15	P-620-5.1.3	2,310	S.F.	Permanent Painted Pavement Marking, with Reflective Media	\$2.48	\$5,728.80	\$2.22	\$5,128.20	\$2.64	\$6,098.40	\$2.40	\$5,544.00	\$2.75	\$6,352.50
16	P-620-5.1.4	530	S.F.	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$7.80	\$4,134.00	\$33.44	\$17,723.20	\$27.51	\$14,580.30	\$36.00	\$19,080.00	\$35.81	\$18,979.30
17	P-620-5.1.5	3,270	S.F.	Paint Removal	\$2.50	\$8,175.00	\$4.46	\$14,584.20	\$2.87	\$9,384.90	\$4.80	\$15,696.00	\$4.77	\$15,597.90
18	D-701-5.1a	214	L.F.	18 inch RCP, Class III	\$75.00	\$16,050.00	\$56.01	\$11,986.14	\$57.60	\$12,326.40	\$91.50	\$19,581.00	\$88.00	\$18,832.00
19	D-701-5.1b	32	L.F.	24" x 38" HERCP, Class IV	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$154.57	\$4,946.24	\$158.94	\$5,086.08	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00
20	D-705-5.1	300	L.F.	6" Pipe Underdrain, Complete (including Backfill and Fabric Wrap)	\$16.80	\$5,040.00	\$29.74	\$8,922.00	\$30.59	\$9,177.00	\$46.50	\$13,950.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
21	D-751-5.1	2	EA	Type F Ditch Bottom Inlet	\$3,472.00	\$6,944.00	\$2,479.52	\$4,959.04	\$2,549.73	\$5,099.46	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
22	D-751-5.2	1	EA	5' Diameter Manhole	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,161.72	\$5,161.72	\$5,307.87	\$5,307.87	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	D-752-5.1	1	EA	Mitered End Section for Single 24" X 38" HERCP	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,865.37	\$1,865.37	\$1,918.18	\$1,918.18	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	T-904-5.1	22,860	SY	Sodding	\$2.67	\$61,036.20	\$2.91	\$66,522.60	\$2.40	\$54,864.00	\$2.75	\$62,865.00	\$3.00	\$68,580.00
25	T-905-5.1	1,266	CY	Topsoiling (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile Including Initial Stripping)	\$30.29	\$38,347.14	\$15.58	\$19,724.28	\$17.43	\$22,066.38	\$25.00	\$31,650.00	\$45.00	\$56,970.00
26	L-108-5.2	6,840	L. F.	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	\$2.23	\$15,253.20	\$1.11	\$7,592.40	\$2.29	\$15,663.60	\$1.35	\$9,234.00	\$1.45	\$9,918.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS  
NAPLES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
Taxiway "A" Imp. & Holding Bay  
July 12, 2016**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT  
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED JULY 12, 2016.

Ron D. Ridenour Jr.

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		O-A-K Florida, Inc		Wright Construction Group, Inc.		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
27	L-108-5.3	4,870	L. F.	No. 2 AWG, Solid, Tinned Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	\$4.34	\$21,135.80	\$1.56	\$7,597.20	\$2.75	\$13,392.50	\$2.40	\$11,688.00	\$6.25	\$30,437.50
28	L-108-5.5	5,740	L. F.	No. 8 AWG, XLP-USE, 600 Volt Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	\$1.65	\$9,471.00	\$1.11	\$6,371.40	\$2.29	\$13,144.60	\$1.20	\$6,888.00	\$1.50	\$8,610.00
29	L-109-5.2	1	L. S.	Installation of Airport Transformer Vault Equipment in Place	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,573.22	\$5,573.22	\$5,731.02	\$5,731.02	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$45,360.00	\$45,360.00
30	L-110-5.1	75	L. F.	4-Way, 4-inch Schedule 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$66.87	\$5,015.25	\$68.76	\$5,157.00	\$126.50	\$9,487.50	\$143.00	\$10,725.00
31	L-110-5.2	6,040	L. F.	Electrical Conduit 1-Way, 2-inch	\$3.84	\$23,193.60	\$2.79	\$16,851.60	\$2.87	\$17,334.80	\$6.60	\$39,864.00	\$6.20	\$37,448.00
32	L-110-5.3	1,370	L. F.	2-inch Directional Bore Duct	\$20.00	\$27,400.00	\$20.07	\$27,495.90	\$20.63	\$28,263.10	\$22.00	\$30,140.00	\$46.00	\$63,020.00
33	L-115-5.1	4	EA	4' x 4' x 4' Airport Manhole	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00	\$9,474.48	\$37,897.92	\$15,328.18	\$61,312.72	\$8,110.00	\$32,440.00	\$13,700.00	\$54,800.00
34	L-115-5.2	1	EA	Electrical Junction Structure L-867D Base Can	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,671.97	\$1,671.97	\$1,719.31	\$1,719.31	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00
35	L-115-5.4	8	EA	Electrical Handhole 30" by 30" by 36" Deep	\$8,184.00	\$65,472.00	\$6,687.87	\$53,502.96	\$6,877.23	\$55,017.84	\$7,110.00	\$56,880.00	\$11,340.00	\$90,720.00
36	L-115-5.5	5	EA	Remove Electrical Junction Structure	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$83.60	\$418.00	\$85.96	\$429.80	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
37	L-125-5.1	45	EA	Remove Taxiway Edge Light Fixture	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$83.60	\$3,762.00	\$85.96	\$3,868.20	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$475.00	\$21,375.00
38	L-125-5.2	66	EA	L-861T(L) Taxiway Edge Light Fixture	\$800.00	\$52,800.00	\$891.71	\$58,852.86	\$916.97	\$60,520.02	\$1,115.00	\$73,590.00	\$1,435.00	\$94,710.00
39	L-125-5.3	4	EA	Relocate Taxi Guidance Sign	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,229.29	\$8,917.16	\$2,292.41	\$9,169.64	\$1,665.00	\$6,660.00	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00
40	L-125-5.4	142	EA	Replace Taxiway Edge Light	\$495.00	\$70,290.00	\$445.86	\$63,312.12	\$521.52	\$74,055.84	\$470.00	\$66,740.00	\$780.00	\$110,760.00
41	L-125-5.5	3	EA	Taxi Guidance Sign Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 3 Module	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,458.59	\$13,375.77	\$4,584.81	\$13,754.43	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$30,600.00
42	L-125-5.6	2	EA	Taxi Guidance Sign Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, 4 Module	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,573.23	\$11,146.46	\$5,731.02	\$11,462.04	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$11,090.00	\$22,180.00
43	L-125-5.7	2	EA	Replace Sign Panel, 1 Module	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$835.98	\$1,671.96	\$859.65	\$1,719.30	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
44	L-125-5.8	1	EA	Replace Sign Panel, 2 Module	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,114.65	\$1,114.65	\$1,146.20	\$1,146.20	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
45	L-125-5.9	1	EA	Taxi Information Sign, Size 3, Unlighted	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,229.29	\$2,229.29	\$2,292.41	\$2,292.41	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
46	UTIL-S	1,705	LF	Construct New Sanitary Force Main Including Connections, Inspections, and Placing In-Service	\$95.00	\$161,975.00	\$136.98	\$233,550.90	\$140.86	\$240,166.30	\$136.00	\$231,880.00	\$185.00	\$315,425.00
47	UTIL-W	1,730	LF	Construct New Water Main Including Connections, Inspections, and Placing In-Service	\$25.00	\$43,250.00	\$43.12	\$74,597.60	\$44.35	\$76,725.50	\$70.00	\$121,100.00	\$74.00	\$128,020.00
48	UTIL-SW	2,366	LF	Abandon In-Place and Grout Sanitary Force and Water Mains	\$5.00	\$11,830.00	\$7.94	\$18,786.04	\$8.16	\$19,306.56	\$20.00	\$47,320.00	\$11.98	\$28,344.68
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$1,573,477.29</b>	<b>\$1,449,662.06</b>	<b>\$1,671,663.74</b>	<b>\$1,816,626.50</b>	<b>\$2,504,791.86</b>					

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1**

AA1-1	L-109-5.5	1.00	EA	10 KW Regulator, Style 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,090.85	\$17,090.85	\$20,860.92	\$20,860.92	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	-\$3,000.00	-\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>					<b>\$20,000.00</b>	<b>\$17,090.85</b>	<b>\$20,860.92</b>	<b>\$18,000.00</b>	<b>-\$3,000.00</b>					
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BIDS</b>					<b>\$1,593,477.29</b>	<b>\$1,466,752.91</b>	<b>\$1,692,524.66</b>	<b>\$1,834,626.50</b>	<b>\$2,501,791.86</b>					

Note 1 Preferred Materials Inc. Item No. 36 adjusted to match written unit price.